Check valve H, HA, HB
538223344 |  | 22.07.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/07
538223344 |  | 22.07.2025
Check valve H, HA, HB
Type code
001 Series
H Check valve
HA Check valve, flow direction: male thread - push-in connector QS
HB Check valve, flow direction, push-in connection QS - male
thread
002 Pneumatic connection 1
1/8 H: G1/2; HA/HB: R1/8
1/4 H: G1/2; HA/HB: R1/4
3/8 H: G1/2; HA/HB: R3/8
1/2 H: G1/2; HA/HB: R1/2
3/4 H: G3/4
M5 Male thread M5
QS-4 Push-in connector 4 mm
QS-6 Push-in connector 6 mm
QS-8 Push-in connector 8 mm
QS-10 Push-in connector 10 mm
QS-12 Push-in connector 12 mm
003 Pneumatic connection 2
1/8 Male thread G1/8
1/4 Male thread G1/4
3/8 Male thread G3/8
1/2 Male thread G1/2
3/4 Male thread G3/4
M5 Male thread M5
QS-4 Push-in connector 4 mm
QS-6 Push-in connector 6 mm
QS-8 Push-in connector 8 mm
QS-10 Push-in connector 10 mm
QS-12 Push-in connector 12 mm
32025/07 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538223344 |  | 22.07.2025
Check valve H, HA, HB
Datasheet
Function
Technical data – H (push-in connector)
Pneumatic connection, port 1 QS-4 QS-6 QS-8 QS-10 QS-12 QS-5/32 QS-3/16 QS-1/4 QS-5/16 QS-3/8 QS-1/2
Pneumatic connection, port 2 QS-4 QS-6 QS-8 QS-10 QS-12 QS-5/32 QS-5/16 QS-1/4 QS-5/16 QS-3/8 QS-1/2
Valve function Non-return function
Type of mounting In-line installation
Operating pressure -1 bar, 10 bar
Min. diff. pressure, opening 0.1 bar
Min. diff. pressure, closing 0.2 bar
Note on operating and pilot
medium
Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Ambient temperature 0°C, 60°C
Material housing Anodised aluminium Aluminium
Housing colour Black Silver –
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L
Technical data – H (male thread)
Pneumatic connection, port 1 M5 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2 G3/4
Pneumatic connection, port 2 M5 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2 G3/4
Valve function Non-return function
Type of mounting In-line installation Screw-in
Mounting position – optional
Max. tightening torque – 11 Nm 20 Nm 40 Nm 60 Nm
Operating pressure 0.04 ... 0.8 MPa 0.04 ... 1.2 MPa
Operating pressure 0.4 ... 8 bar 0.4 ... 12 bar
Note on operating and pilot
medium
Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Ambient temperature -10 ... 60°C
Media temperature -10 ... 60°C
Pilot medium – Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 1)
– 2 - Moderate corrosion stress
Material housing Brass Anodised wrought aluminium alloy
Note on materials RoHS-compliant – RoHS-compliant